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LOWER NAZARETH TOWNSHIP

FUND SUMMARY

General Fund - 01

Special Revenue Fund - Host Fee - 05
Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Capital Reserve - Open Space Fund - 16
Capital Reserve - Sewer/Signals Fund - 18
Fiscal Stability Fund -

Capital Reserve - Municipal - 30

Capital Reserve - Fire Fund - 31

Capital Reserve - Ambulance Fund- 32
Highway Reconstruction/Rehabilitation -
Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement -
Refuse/Recycling Collection - 33

State Liquid Fuels Fund - 35

Traffic Impact - 091

Total Township Funds...

Master Escrow Account
Griffin Sewer Fund
Development & Inspection Account

Total Escrow Accounts...
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Jul-15

994,549
98,623
170,696
12,744
1,448,816
2,741
139,316
250,990
107,973
49,140
498,996
178,903
12,612
466,137

1,651,948
__ 86,084,183

677,638
200,089
157,945

$1,035,672



Lower Nazareth Township

09/09/15 General Fund Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Checking Account
195.000 - Payroll Account
106.000 - LAB Savings Account
106,100 - PLGIT Account
106.200 + Real Estate Tax Collections
110.060 - Petty Cash
120.000 * Real Estate Pefty Cash

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
Employee Advance

Total Other Current Assets
Total Carrent Assets

Other Assets
130.500 : Due from Master Escrow Account

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
210,000 - PAYRQLL LIABILITIES
211 - FICA Withheld
212 + Earned Income Tax Withheld
213 - Medicare Withheld
219 - Occup Privilege Tax Withhed
223 « Unempleoyment Withheld

Total 210.000 - PAYROLL LIABILITIES

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
2’70 - Opening Bal Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 15

11,861.45
10,840.35
708,064.01
77,742.84
183,348.36
100.060
150.00

992,107.01

191.58

191.58

$92,298.59

2,250.00

2,250.00

994,548.59

223.20
855.96
52.20
48.00
51.27

1,230.63

1,230.63

1,230.63

1,230.63

771,852.48
66,247.74
155,217.74

993,317.96

994,548.59
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LNT Revenue Fund-Host Fee-05
Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2015
Jul 31,15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account
406.001 - Road Account 49,323.91
106.002 - Firef/Ambulance 36,039.06
106.003 - Recycling 14,257.24
106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account - Other 2.37
Total 106.000 - Host Fee Savings Account 98,622.58
Total Checking/Savings 98,622.58
Total Current Assets 98,622.58
TOTAL ASSETS 98,622.58
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 98,047.04
3900 - Retained Earnings 80,052.60
Net Income -79,477.06
Total Equity 98,622.58
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 98,622,658
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LNT Palmer Sewer Fund - 08

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 * Palmer Sewer Checking Account
106.000 - Palmer Sewer Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3300 : Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 15

718.55
169,977.80

170,696.35

170,696.35

170,696.35

123,677.26
46,919.97
99.12

170,696.35

170,696.35
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LNT Nazareth Sewer Fund - 09

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Nazareth Sewer Checking Account
106.000 - Nazareth Sewer Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity
3800 - Retained Earnings
Net income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,18

1,122.24
11,621.36

12,743.60

12,743.60

12,743.60

5,210.33
5,898.33

1,634.94

12,743.60

12,743.60
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LNT Open Space Fund-16

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - LAB Checking Account
106.000 - PLGIT Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,15

653,858.28
794,958.21

1,448,816.49

1,448,8616.49

1,448,816.49

30,494.95
1,266,978.60
151,342.94

1,448,816.49

1,448,816.49
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LNT Capital Sewer-Signals Fund-18

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

Jul 31, 15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.00 - SwriSignal PLGIT Account 2,618.52
106.000 - Swr/Signal PLUS Account 122.63
Total Checking/Savings 2,741,156
Total Current Assets 2,741.15
TOTAL ASSETS 2,741.15
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 852,411.21
3900 - Retained Earnings 258,226.66
Net Income -1,108,896.72
Total Equity 2,741.18
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,741.15
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1:36 PM

09/09/15
Accrual-Basis

(95)LNT Fiscal Stability Fund

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fiscal Stability MM / Savings

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,15

139,316.22

139,316.22

139,316.22

139,316.22

39,223.39

100,082.83

139,316.22

139,316.22
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LNT Capital Reserve - 30

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
106.001 - CAPITAL PURCHASES
106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Capital Reserve Savings Account
Total Checkina/Savings
Total Current Assets

Other Assets
130.02 - Due from Master Escrow

Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,15

250,714.26
195.72

250,009.98

260,900.98

250,909.98

80.51

80.51

250,980.49

208,967.68
£2,490.10
-10,467.29

260,990.49

250,990.49
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LNT Capital Reserve Fire-31

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account

106.001 - Fire Truck Fund

106.002 - Building Land Fund

106.003 - Fire Police Fund

106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account - Other

Total 106.000 - Fire CR Savings Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 15

80,973.86
7,979.87
19,006.29
12.79

107,972.81

107,972.81

107,972.81

107,972.81

234,697.63
-126,837.61
12.79

107,972.81

107,972.81
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LNT Capital Reserve Ambulance-32
Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2015
Jul 31, 15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - Ambulance CR Savings Account
106.001 - Truck Fund 40,032.06
106.002 - Land/Building Fund 9,101.87
106.000 - Ambulance CR Savings Account - Other 5.83
Total 106.000 - Ambulance CR Savings Account 49,139.76
Total Checking/Savings 49,139.76
Total Current Assets 49,139.76
TOTAL ASSETS 49,139.76
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity 98,708.23
3800 - Retained Earnings -49,574.30
Net Income 5.83
Total Equity : 49,139.76
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 49,139.76
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1:33 PM 37LNT Highway Reconstruction & Rehabilitation

09/09/16 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2015
Jul 31,15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 - Hwy Recon/Rehab Checking Acct 3,152.99
106.060 - Hwy Recon/Rehab MM/Savings Acct 495,842.57
Totai Checking/Savings 498,995,56
Total Current Assets 498,995.56
TOTAL ASSETS 498,995.56
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 309,092.59
Net Income 169,902,907
Total Equity 498,995.56
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 498,995.56
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1:35 PM LNT Capital Reserve - Equipment Replacement

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

08/09/15
Accrual Basis

ASSETS
Current Assefs
Checking/Savings
100.000 - CR Equip Replacement - Checking
100.002 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
100.000 - CR Equip Replacement - Checking - Other

Total 100.000 - CR Equip Replacement - Checking

106.000 - CR Equip Replacement MM/Savings
106.002 - EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT .
106.000 - CR Equip Replacement MM/Savings - Other

Total 106.000 - CR Equip Replacement MM/Savings
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,15

8,433.40
0.98

8,434,38

170,320.32
147.91

170,468.23

178,902.61

178,902.61

178,902.61

7,147.52

171,755.09

178,802.61

178,902.61
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1:29 PM Lower Nazareth Township - Refuse/Recycling Collection

09/09/16 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2015
Jul 31,15
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
102.000 - Embassy Savings Account 10,352.57
103.000 - Emhassy Checking Account 2,258.15
Total Checking/Savings 12,611.72
Total Current Assets 12,611.72
TOTAL ASSETS 12,611.72
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 28,847.63
Net Income -16,235.91
Total Equity i2,611.72
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 12,611.72
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LNT Liquid Fuels Fund-35

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
106.000 - SLF Savings Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,15

466,136.66

466,136.66

466,136.66

466,136.66

109,419.53
149,345.88
207,371.25

466,136.66

466,136.66
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1:41 PM

09/09/15
Accrual Basis

LNT Traffic Impact Account

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100.000 Traffic Impact Account
106.000 Traffic Impact Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 16

5,496.17
1,646,452.18

1,651,948.35

1,661,948.35

1,651,948.35

1,636,812.31
15,136.04

1,651,948.35

1,651,948,35
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Lower Nazareth Township Master Escrow

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
400.00 Master Escrow-Owed to GF
401.000 + Master Escrow Checking - LAB
102.000 - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS - LAB

106.000 - SAVING ACCOUNTS
109.001 * TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE-LAB
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
230.000 - Due to Other Funds

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Total Liahilities

Equity
3000 - Opening Bal Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31, 18

607.68
86.36
630,986.53

37,304.74
8,642.35
677,637.66

677,637.66

677,637.66

2,330.51
2,330.51
2,330.51
2,330.51

844,070.71
{280,506.30}

111,742.74

675,307.15
677,637.66
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1:39 PM

09/09/15
Accrual Basis

LNT Griffin Sewer Fund

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2016

ASSETS
Current Asseis
CheckingfSavings
100.000 - Checking Account

Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
32000 - Retained Earnings
Net income
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,16

200,088.22

200,089,22

200,089.22

200,089.22

200,080.21
20,01

200,089.22

200,089.22
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Lower Nazareth Township

Balance Sheet
As of July 31, 2015

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
100,000 - Checking Account
100.100 - Developer's Escrow
100,200 - Code Enforcement & Inspection
100.000 - Checking Account - Other

Total 100.000 - Checking Account
Total Checking/Savings
Total Current Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Equity
270.000 - Opening Bal Equity

3900 - Retained Earnings
Met Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Jul 31,18

21,275.83
136,643.01
1,026.63

157,945.47

167,945.47

157,945.47

157,945.47

60,713.53
92,770.98
4,460.86

157,945.47

157,945.47
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